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TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 1904.

Lord Chamberlain's Office, St. James's Palace,
October 18, 1904.

Notice is hereby given, that the State Apart-
ments of Windsor Castle will be closed from
Thursday next, 20th instant, until further orders.

Crown Office,
October 18, 1904.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1904 :—

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Wills.

Tuesday, October 25, at New Sarum.
Monday, October 31, at Dorchester.
Friday, November 4, at Taunton.
Thursday, November 10, at Bodmin.
Wednesday, November 16, at Exeter.
Wednesday, November 23, at Winchester.
Thursday, December 1, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bigham.

Thursday, October 27, at Cambridge.
Monday, October 31, at Ipswich.
Friday, November 4, at Norwich.
Thursday, November 10, at Chelmsford.
Thursday, November 17, at Hertford.
Monday, November 21, at Lewes.
Saturday, November 26, at Maidstone.
Monday, December 5, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Channell.

Monday, November 7, at Reading.
Thursday, November 10, at Oxford.
Monday, November 14, at Worcester.
Friday, November 18, at Gloucester.

Tuesday, November 22, at Monmouth.
Friday, November 25, at Hereford.
Tuesday, November 29, at Shrewsbury.
Friday, December 2, at Stafford.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Bray.
Tuesday, October 25, at Carnarvon.
Saturday, October 29, at Ruthin.
Friday, November 4, at Chester.
•Saturday, November 12, at Carmarthen.
Thursday, November 17, at Brecon.
Monday, November 21, at Swansea.
;Weduesday, • November 30, at Swansea

business).
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FACTORY AND WORKSHOP ACT, 1901.

The Secretary of State for the Home Depart-
ment herebj7 gives notice, pursuant to section 80
of the Factory and Workshop Act, 1901, that he
has certified to be dangerous the generation,
transformation and use of electricity in electrical
stations and in any factory, workshop, dock,
wharf, quay, warehouse, or other place to which
section 79 of the Factory Act is applied, and that
he proposes to make regulations to apply to all
such places aforesaid other than electrical stations
in which electricity is used at pressure greater
than 250 and less than 650 volts.

Copies of the regulations proposed to be made
may be obtained at the office of the Chief
Inspector of Factories. Home-.Office, London, and
at the local offices of the Inspectors of Factories.

Objections to the draft regulations by or on
behalf of any persons affected by the regulations
must be sent to the Secretary of State within 40
days from the date of this notice.

Whitehall, 14th October, 1904.


